



1907/57   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807   1807						
FORM 101342894 ATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
ll .						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE	MARKS UNLI					
Tab settings → → → <b>4.17.00</b>	<b>* * * *</b>					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
EXIDYNE INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Name: SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS LLC					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	City: Exton State: PA ZIP: 19341  □ Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State 図 Other Delaware limited liability company					
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date:March_8, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🛭 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
75/724,501						
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊗ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: William H. Logsdon						
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed					
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
436 Seventh Avenue	O. Parait around musical					
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:					
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document.  William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	April 13, 2000  Date  attachments and document					
	Nation Control of Cont					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/03/2000 JJALLAH2 00000016 75724501

40.00 OP 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0956**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXIDYNE INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Application No. Date of Filing <u>Trademark</u> 75/724,501 June 9, 1999 FLAME VISION

AND, WHEREAS, SCOTT/BACHARACH INSTRUMENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (ASSIGNEE), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

Signed	at		this	8th day	of	March ,	2000.
Signed	au	<i>i</i>	CITTO	aay	O.L		2000.

EXIDYNE INSTRUMENTATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0957 RECORDED: 04/17/2000